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1966

1967

1968

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

Nuccio's Pink Champagne (Belgian Type) 1978

Nuccio's Happy Days (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Orange Sander (Sport) (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Allegro (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Dream Clouds (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Garden Party (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Primavera (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Sunburst (Miscellaneous)
1979
Nuccio's Dew Drop (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Melody Lane (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Little Red Ridinghood (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Pink Snow (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Jewel Box (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Little Gem (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Masterpiece (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Mexico (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Pink Bubbles (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's All Glory (Kurume Type) 1980
Nuccio's Bit O' Sunshine (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Dancing Doll (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Magnificence (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Plum Purty (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Red Glitters (Kurume Type)

1981

Nuccio's Fashion (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Purple Glitters (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Rose Glitters (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Tickled Pink (Sport) (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's White Champagne (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Blue Jay (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Cha Cha (Sport) (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Lilac Lady (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Pink Clouds (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Pink Smoke (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Rain Drops (Miscellaneous)

1982

1983

Nuccio's Blue Moon (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Coral Wings (Sport) (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Harvest Moon (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's High Sierra (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Limelight (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Misty Moon (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Orchid Queen (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Polka (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Spring Charm (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Warm Heart (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Butterfly (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Carnival (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Candy (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Clown (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Fanfare (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Firecracker (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Jackpot (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Magic (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Music (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Parade (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Queen (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Rocket (Carnival)
Nuccio's Carnival Time (Carnival)

Nuccio's Blue Skies (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Popcorn (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Break O' Day (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's California Beauty (Sport) (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's California Dawn (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's First Call (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Ivory Tower (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Mt. Baldy (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Pink Tiger (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Show Girl (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Vintage Champagne (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Wild Cherry (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Honey Bunch (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Easter Delight (Miscellaneous)

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1990

Nuccio's Daydream (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Garden Magic (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Mexicali Rose (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Rise N' Shine (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Snow Storm (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Wishing Well (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Wonderland (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Blaze (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Fiesta (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Lady Finger (Kurume Type)
Nuccio's Mamma Mia (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Punkin (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Feathery Touch (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's High Society (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Orchid Ruffles (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Razzle Dazzle (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Spring Triumph (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Delightful (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Fashion Show (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Ice Follies (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Spring Festival (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Treasure Chest (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Voodoo (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Brightside (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Garden Mist (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Grand Waltz (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's High Spirits (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Icicle (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Orchid Mist (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Royal Carpet (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Royal Highness (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Royal Princess (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Silver Crest (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Skyrocket (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's South Pacific (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Spring Echo (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Warm Heart Variegated (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
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1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1999

Nuccio's Dreamland (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Lavender Ice (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Soft Touch (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Butter Ball (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's High Noon (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Ivory Palace (Belgian Type)

Nuccio's Lucky Charm (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Polka Variegated (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Wild Moon (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's All Aglow (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Lavender Silk (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's May Showers (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Spring Fling (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Desert Dawn (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's May Queen (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Pink Lemonade (Kurume Type)

Nuccio's Purple Dragonfly (Nuccio's Dragon Azaleas)
Nuccio's Ragtime (Kurume Type)

2000

2002

2003

2005

2007

2011

2014

Nuccio's Dragonfly (Nuccio's Dragon Azaleas)
Nuccio's Mexicali Rose Pink (Belgian Type)
Nuccio's Red Silk (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Arcadia (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Pale Moonlight (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Snowcap (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Feathers 'N String (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's July Sunrise (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Spider Dance (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's July Breeze (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Pacific Sunrise (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's July Rose (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)

Nuccio's Betwitched (Nuccio's Dragon Azaleas)
Nuccio's Candy Hearts (Satsuki and Satsuki Hybrids)
Nuccio's Tooth Fairy (Nuccio's Dragon Azaleas)
Nuccio's Wicked Witch (Nuccio's Dragon Azaleas)

Nuccio's French Lace (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Spitfire (Miscellaneous)

2022

N/A

Nuccio's White Dragon (Nuccio's Dragon Azaleas)

Nuccio's April Beauty (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's April Glow (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Blue Diamond (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Coral Reefs (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Coral Sea (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Cream Puff (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Crown Jewel (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Friendship (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Mountain Smoke (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Orchid Robe (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Purple Robe (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Snowbound (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Spellbound (Sport) (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Spring Delight (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Spring Glory (Miscellaneous)
Nuccio's Sunrise (Miscellaneous)

Nuccio's Tattletale (Belgian Type)

Ssummary of Nuccio's Hybrid Azalea Introductions by Years

Year No. Total Year No. Total Year No. Total
1966 1 1 1980 2 59 1995 3 121
1967 1 2 1981 10 69 1996 2 123
1968 1 3 1982 1 70 1997 1 124
1970 3 3 1983 3l 71 1999 2 126
1971 1 9 1984 7 78 2000 3 129
1972 1 10 1985 35 23 2002 3 132
1973 2 12 1986 2 85 2003 3 135
1974 5 17 1987 4 29 2005 2 137
1975 6 23 1988 5 94 2007 1 138
1976 5 28 1990 14 108 2011 4 142
1977 6 34 1992 3 111 2014 2 144
1978 10 44 1993 1 113 2022 a i 145
1979 13 57 1994 1 118 N/A 17 162
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